Experience to work on water and

sanitation especially in rural areas. Proven ability to maintain working linkage and coordination

with government institutions, local administration, and wASH service providers'

The consulting team will comprise of total 105 (One Hundred Five) professional staff including 9

(Nine) key team members and 96 (Ninety-Six) upazilla level Facilitators. consulting team

members are:

o Team Leader (TL)

o Capacity Building Specialist (CBS) (5)

o TechnicalSPecialist

o Finance Specialist (FAS)